Division of Corporations M1300000 Tublef Mized filcovr.exe

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H130002585863)))



H1 30002585863ABC5

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

ТОІ

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

Fromi

Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Bmail Address:_

Foreign Limited Liability Company

iDisciple LLC

RECEIVED NOV 25 AM 8: 30 ECRETARY OF STATE

Certificate of Status1Certified Copy0Page Count04Estimated Charge\$130.00

11/22/13 9:40 AM

2013

1 NOV 25

AN 8:

Ē

 \bigcirc

850-617-6381

۰.



November 25, 2013

,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CORPORATION CREATIONS INTL

SUBJECT: IDISCIPLE LLC REF: W13000064874

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The complete document was not received. Please refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: B13000258586 Letter Number: 513A00027085

30 RECEIVED ö H 22 NON 11. က

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

H13000258586

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. iDisciple LLC

by of the written consent of the managers of man bust include "Limited Liability Company," "LLC	ted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a naging member adopting the alternate name. The alternate name
eorgia	3. (FEI Number if applicable)
urisdiction under the law of which foreign mited liability company is organized)	(FEI Number if applicable)
anuary 24, 2013	5. perpetual
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year Limited Liability Company will ccase to exist or "perpetual")
upon filing of this application	
(Date first transact	ted business in Florida, if prior to registration.)
13560 Morris Rd. Suite 1140	
Alpharetta, GA 30004	
	(Principal Office Address)
f limited liability company is manager-m	hanaged company, click here 🖾
the name and usual pusiness address of th	he managing members or managers are as follows:
Richard L. Jackson 13560 Morris Rd. Sulte 114	
Michael C. Kendrick 13560 Morris Rd. Suite 11 Laurence H. Powell 13560 Morris Rd. Suite 11	
13300 Horts Rd. 5010 12	

11. Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:

MU	
ction 608.408(3), F	Drized representative of a member. F.S., the execution of this document constitutes ury that the facts stated herein are true)
	by Valerie Hawk-Donohue as atty-in-fact
th se	th section 608.408(3), I der the penalties of perj

Typed or printed name of signee

H13000258586

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Disci	ple	LL	C

If name unavailable, the alternate name to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The	e name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:	FIL
	Corporate Creations Network Inc.	SHOF D
	(Neme)	7100 3
11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E Florida Street Address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)		DRIDA
	Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410	

-... S

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Corporate Creations Network Inc. Valerie Hawk-Donohue, Special Secretary (Signature)

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State **Corporations Division** 313 West Tower #2 Mertin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CONTROL NUMBER : 13052106 DATE INC/AUTH/FILED : January 24, 2013 JURISDICTION PRINT DATE

: Georgia : 11/21/2013 3:36:49 PM

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

iDisciple LLC A Domestic Limited Liability Company

was formed in the jurisdiction stated above or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the above date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.



Bilh

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: CUBinjUW